

P
SLP(Crl.)... 12708 OF 2001
ITEM No.13
and 43

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC (Crl.) 12708

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2001
(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2001 in CRLA 3193/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAFUL B. DESAI
(for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

with

SLP(Crl.) No...../2001
[Crl. Miscellaneous Petition No. 13142]
(Appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Ex-parte stay)

Date : 09/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. VB Joshi,Adv.
in CRLMP 12708 Mr. SS Shinde,Adv.
& for R-2 in Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
CRLMP 13142

in CRLMP 13142 In person

For Respondent

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

SLP(Crl.) No...../2001@@
EE
[Crl. Miscellaneous Petition No. 12708]@@
EE
Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within three weeks.
Dasti is permitted.

In the meanwhile file can go on and other witnesses, if
any, can be examined for the prosecution but the court shall
not close the prosecution evidence until further orders from
this Court.

..2/-

:2:

SLP(Crl.) No...../2001@@
EE
[Crl. Miscellaneous Petition No. 13142]@@
EE
Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.
Mr. SV Deshpande, Adv. accepts notice for respondent

No. 2.

Dasti is permitted.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master