

SLP(Crl.)No. 6814 OF 2001

ITEM No.30

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6814/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2001 in CRLA 3193/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAFUL B. DESAI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.6815/2001
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 1/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.B.Joshi,adv.
Mr. S.S.Shinde,adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. A.M.Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shridhar Y.Chitale,adv.
Ms. Jayshre Navin Chandra,adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
List on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal
during the week commencing from 15th April, 2002.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master