

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCrl.M.P. Nos. 11515-11516/2003 in
Criminal Appeal No. 476/2003 & 477/2003

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAFUL B. DESAI
(For modification of Judgment and order dated 01.04.2003
under Order XLVII SCR, 1966 and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMAFor Appellant (s)Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

In person (NP)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shridhar Y.Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to modify our order dated 1st April, 2003.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions stand dismissed.

Anita

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP NOS. 11515-11516/2003

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 476 & 477 OF 2003

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ETC. ETC.

...

Appellant (s)

Versus

PRAFUL B.DESAI

...

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

We see no reason to modify our order dated 1st April, 2003.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions stand dismissed.

.....J.

(S.N.Variava)

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

New Delhi,
February 09, 2004.